AA P4 Halasztelek, Arpad utca 1.
Lbd M D I—AR H-2314 HUNGARY

T +36-24-527-100

@ molar@molar.hu

@ +36-24-527-127 &  www.molarhu
CHEMICALS KFT Cégjegyzékszam: 13-00-167293
QUALITY CERTIFICATE

Product name: METHYL SALICYLATE

Quality: Ph.Eur.10.0.

Package: 50¢g

Formula: CgHgO3

Rel. mol. weight: 152,15

Lot No.: FN3258597

Manufacturing date: 02.2022.

Expiry date: 21.02.2027. (DMY)

Anal. No.: 10661H58597

REQUIRED MEASURED

Appearance: colourless or faintly yellowish liquid slightly yellowish liquid
Identity (FT-IR) identical identical
dentification test 'C’ identical identical
Assay 99,0-101,0 % 100,1 %
Solubility very slightly soluble in water, miscible with ethanol very slightly soluble in water, miscible with

Appearance of solution
Acidity

Density (d¥)

Refractive index (n)
Impurity B

Unspecified impurities
Total impurity (by GC)

(96 per cent) and with fatty and essential oils

passes test
passes test
1,182-1,188
1,535-1,538
max.50 ppm
max.0,1 %
max.0,5 %

ethanol (96 per cent) and with fatty and essential

oils
passes test
passes test
1,1857
1,537
<50 ppm
01 %
<05 %

The Product complies with the requirements of Ph.Eur.10.0.
Kiallitva: Halasztelek, 2023.03.16.

mindségbiztositasi vezetd

MKB BANK HUF: HU94 10300002-20229845-00003285
MKB BANK EUR: HU87 10300002-20229845-48820019

SWIFT (BIC): MKKBHUHB
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Tarsasagunk 1SO 9001, GDP és HACCP mindségtanusitassal

rendelkezik.

exPanda Integralt Ugyviteli Program EXP.WIN.7.9
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ADOSZAM 10886713-2-13
VAT. NO.
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\DNV/ Our company has ISO 9001, GDP,HACCP Quality Certificates.
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